Preparation
This chapter presents basic information that is essential for the production of the KUKATE34. This
information is specifically tailored to this system and must be read carefully.
Technical drawings, parts lists, tool lists, manufacturing instructions and the assembly instructions
are coordinated with each other.
Numbering system
Since the numbering system is designed specifically for this work, it will be described in more
detail in this Chapter
Figure 3 shows the representation of the numbering system. The first digit stands for the chapter
and the second for the respective subchapter. The third number defines the component from the
bill of material (parts lists). These can thus be picked out precisely. The parts lists can be found in
the respective chapters or in Annex D.
Technical drawings
Drawing standards are drawn up according to fixed rules. In this section, the rules required for the
OPEN-WINDMILL system are explained in more detail and the handling is shown as simply as
possible
Sheet format
DIN 823 specifies the designation and sizes of the drawing
sheets.
A0: 841 x 1189 mm
A1: 594 x 841 mm
A2: 420 x 594 mm
A3: 297 x 420 mm
A4: 210 x 297 mm
A5: 148 x 210 mm
Figure 2 shows the drawing sheets in relation to each other.
Component
number
SubchapterChapter
1.2 - 3
Figure 1 - Numbering system
Figure 2 - Blade dimensions according to DIN 823